

No. 12-398

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

THE ASSOCIATION FOR MOLECULAR
PATHOLOGY, *et al.*,

Petitioners,

v.

MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., *et al.*,

Respondents.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

**BRIEF OF JAMES D. WATSON, PH.D. AS *AMICUS*
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF NEITHER PARTY**

MATTHEW J. DOWD
Counsel of Record
JAMES WALLACE
WILEY REIN LLP
1776 K Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 719-7343
mdowd@wileyrein.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	3
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. Because Human Genes Are Unique and Convey Information About The Essence Of Being Human, They Should Not Be Patented.....	4
II. The Human Genome Project Was Intended To Benefit All, Not Just Select Companies	13
III. Human Gene Patents Are Not Necessary, But If They Are Granted, Compulsory Licenses Should Be Required To Ensure Fair Access	17
CONCLUSION	22

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Buck v. Bell</i> , 274 U.S. 200 (1927)	9
<i>Diamond v. Chakrabarty</i> , 447 U.S. 303 (1980)	21
CONSTITUTION	
U.S. Const. art. I, § 8, cl. 8	21
OTHER SOURCES	
Alok Jha, <i>Human Genome Project Leader Warns Against Attempts to Patent Genes</i> , <i>The Guardian</i> , June 24, 2010	17
Francis Collins, <i>The Language of Life: DNA and the Revolution in Personalized Medicine</i> (2010)	16
Huda Akil, et al., <i>The Future of Psychiatric Research: Genomes and Neural Circuits</i> , 327 <i>Science</i> 1580 (2010)	19
J.D. Watson & F.H.C. Crick, <i>A Structure for Deoxyribose Nucleic Acid</i> , 171 <i>Nature</i> 737 (1953)	6, 7

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
J.D. Watson, <i>In Defense of DNA</i> , The New Republic, June 25, 1977	11
James D. Watson & John Tooze, <i>The DNA Story: A Documentary History of Gene Cloning</i> (1981).....	10, 12
James D. Watson, <i>DNA: The Secret of Life</i> (2003)	15
James D. Watson, <i>The Double Helix</i> (1968).....	1
James D. Watson, <i>The Nobelist vs. The Film Star: DNA Restrictions Attacked</i> , <i>Washington Post</i> , May 14, 1978, at D1	11
Jim Watson, <i>Oxidants, Antioxidants and the Current Incurability of Metastatic Cancers</i> , 2013 <i>Open Biology</i> 1201444 (Jan. 9, 2013)	19
Tom Walsh, <i>et al.</i> , <i>Detection of Inherited Mutations for Breast and Ovarian Cancer Using Genomic Capture and Massively Parallel Sequencing</i> , 107 <i>Proceedings of the National Academy of Science USA</i> 12,629 (2010)	18
